

PART - I
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/ Half Year ended 30th September' 2013

Sr.N o.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2013	30.06.2013	30.09.2012	30.09.2013	30.09.2012	31.03.2013	
1 a)	Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	62.45	126.82	659.04	189.27	1411.16	2,372.23	
b)	Other Operating Income	-	-	15.63	-	20.56	33.95	
	Total Income from operations (net)	62.45	126.82	674.67	189.27	1431.72	2,406.18	
2	Expenses							
a)	Cost of Material Consumed	26.21	33.43	463.83	59.64	1017.35	1,845.63	
b)	Purchase of Stock-in- Trade	-	-	-	-	-	62	
c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock	-	-	25.44	-	27.91	317.88	
d)	Employee benefits expense	74.73	72.68	86.93	147.41	160.61	375.92	
e)	Depreciation and Amortisation expense	90.17	88.96	96.93	179.13	192.91	1,107.79	
f)	Other Expenses (Refer Note No.	4,113.86	70.09	296.35	4,183.95	422.79	1,107.79	
	Total Expenses	4,304.97	265.16	969.48	4,570.13	1,821.57	3,709.70	
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1 - 2)	(4,242.52)	(138.34)	(294.83)	(4,380.86)	(389.85)	(1,303.52)	
4	Other Income	4.46	4.47	5.87	8.93	10.68	81.79	
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	(4238.07)	(133.87)	(288.96)	(4371.94)	(379.17)	(1,221.73)	
6	Finance Costs	1.68	22.33	208.42	24.01	416.84	732.12	
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)	(4239.75)	(156.20)	(497.38)	(4395.95)	(796.01)	(1,953.85)	
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	565.53	631.36	
9	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7 - 8)	(4239.75)	(156.20)	(497.38)	(4395.95)	(1361.54)	(2,585.21)	
10	Tax Expense	-	-	(8.25)	-	(69.86)	53.52	
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 -11)	(4239.75)	(156.20)	(489.13)	(4395.95)	(1291.68)	(2,638.73)	
12	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-	
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11 - 12)	(4239.75)	(156.20)	(489.13)	(4395.95)	(1291.68)	(2638.73)	
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	2670	2670	2,670	2670	2670	2,670	
15	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	1,374	
16	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items)	(15.87)	(0.59)	(1.83)	(16.46)	(4.84)	(9.88)	
17	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items)	(15.87)	(0.59)	(1.83)	(16.46)	(4.84)	(9.88)	
	Basic & Diluted earning per share of Rs 10/-each (Not annualised)	(15.87)	(0.59)	(1.83)	(16.46)	(4.84)	(9.88)	

Handwritten signature/initials

PART -II

SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2013	30.06.2013	30.09.2012	30.09.2013	30.09.2012	31.03.2013
1	Public Share Holding - Number of Shares - Percentage of Shareholding (%)	1,84,68,240	1,84,68,240	1,84,68,240	1,84,68,240	1,84,68,240	1,84,68,240
		69.17	69.17	69.17	69.17	69.17	69.17
2	Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding a) <u>Pledged / Encumbered</u> - Number of Shares - Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) - Percentage of Shares (as a % of total share capital of the Company) b) <u>Non - Pledged / Encumbered</u> - Number of Shares - Percentage of Shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoter and promoters group) - Percentage of Shares (as a % of total share capital of the Company)	75,00,100	60,59,300	72,45,600	75,00,100	72,45,600	75,00,100
		91.11	73.61	88.02	91.11	88.02	91.11
		28.09	22.69	27.14	28.09	27.14	28.09
		7,31,700	21,72,500	9,86,200	7,31,700	9,86,200	7,31,700
		8.89	26.39	11.98	8.89	11.98	8.89
		2.74	8.14	3.69	2.74	3.69	2.74

	3 MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2013
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
1 Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
2 Received during the quarter	Nil
3 Disposed of during the quarter	Nil
4 Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil



